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Licensed version: 

● The licensed version is a named user license, i.e. the customer 

acquires the right to install the software on a server and use it for a 
determined number of users. This right is permanent. The remuneration 

consists of a basic charge and a charge calculated by the number of 
users according to the table in the margin: 

● The basic charge contains the first 5 users, installation support. 

● Requirements for the installation: 
○ Server with minimum 1,8 GHz and 1 GB RAM 

○ PHP min. 5.3 (recommended 5.6 or 7.0) 
○ PostgreSQL min. 9.0, or MySQL (see below) 

○ Apache min. 2.2 
● Pricing example 30 User: 1.500 € + 1 * 2.800 € = 4.300 € 

 Basic charge 

 1.500,00 € 

User 
amount 

Price per 
package 

1 150,00 € 

5 650,00 € 

10 1.200,00 € 

25 2.800,00 € 

50 5.000,00 € 

● Addon Automatic issue creation by emails 15% of the license costs 

● Optional: License for database MySQL 2.000,00 € 

● Optional maintenance contract contains all major and minor updates 

within one year 

15% of the license costs 

+ 15% of the addon 
costs 

ASP-model: 

● If you decide in favor of the ASP version, we provide the software for 

you via internet. 

● The monthly fee for our service is calculated by the number of 
registered users according to the table in the margin: 

● Pricing example 30 User: 3 * 100 € = 300 € 

User 
amount 

Price per 
package & 

month 

1 12,00 € 

10 100,00 € 

100 800,00 € 

● Addon Automatic issue creation by emails 15% of the license costs 

● The monthly fee covers the entire costs. The only limit is a restriction to 
a total data amount of 3GB (approx. 30000 issues). 

If you need more data capacity, following costs per GB incur: 50,00 € 

Both versions includes free email support! 

 

Additional services: 

 We offer following additional services at a fixed hourly price: Unit Price 

● Consulting (Defining of process, user rights,etc.), Customizing hour 100,00 € 

● Support by phone hour 70,00 € 

Our prices do not include the legal sales tax of 19% 

Please pay attention to our Terms and Conditions and Privacy Statement on www.woodpecker-it.com. 
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